FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-1998



100900592

U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

4							
(	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
/	_x New	Assignment License					
(0	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
7	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
12	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name Perry's Majestic Beer Inc. 5/18/98						
Formerly							
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
	Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York							
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name The Brooklyn Brewery Corpor	ation					
1	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Address (line 1) 79 North 11th Street						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) Brooklyn	New York					
City State/Country  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Af document to be record assignment and the record							
	Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat						
11/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000244 75377436 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
01 F0 02 F0	2481 40.00 DP 2482 25.00 DP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 28221 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6461-6027), Washington, D.C. 28603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9861-6027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0233** 

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.				
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area Cod</sub>	e and Telephone Number 212-686	-0440				
Name	Paulette R. Carey, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Buchman & O'Brien						
Address (line z)	10 East 40th Street		7				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000						
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10016  Enter the total number of pages of the	na attachad convoyance documen					
Pages	including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance documen	# 1				
	Application Number(s) or Regis		k if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number or the Registral Iemark Application Number(s)	Registration	• • •				
75-377436		2.130.646					
	<u> </u>	ا لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ					
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun		tion Line d. (07.0FD, 0.44).					
	f Payment: Enclosed x	Deposit Account	5.00				
Deposit A	Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)					
•		count Number: #					
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees: Ye	No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
HIGH			10/100				
	e R. Carey  of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed				
HIDE	or recovering	Vig. ig-ig-					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0234

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perry's Majestic Beer, Inc., a New York corporation located at 38 West 32nd Street, New York, New York 10001 has adopted and is using the following trademarks which are registered and pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. (Ser.) No.	Reg. (Filed) Date	Int. Cl.
Post Road	2,130,646	1/20/98	32
Post Road Snowshoe Ale	(75/377436)	(10/22/97)	32

WHEREAS, The Brooklyn Brewery Corporation, a New York corporation located at 79 North 11th Street, Brooklyn, New York 1121,1 is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Perry's Majestic Beer, Inc. does hereby assign to The Brooklyn Brewery Corporation all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PERRY'S MAJESTIC BEER, INC.

Robert J. Sipper

President

On May 15, 1998 before me, personally came Robert J. Sipper, to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that deponent is the President of Perry's Majestic Beer, Inc., the company described in, and which executed the foregoing and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

le miscyperrytrd mrk

**RECORDED: 10/21/1998** 

STEVEN KREINIK, ESQ.
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02KR5012504
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires June 15, 1924

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0235